THE IIS UNIVERSITY
B.Sc. Chemistry

Scheme of Examination 
	Semester
	Paper code
	Credits
	Time duration per week
	Maximum Marks
	Minimum Marks
	Continuous Assessment 30% 
	Semester End Exam (70 %)

	I
	CHY – 101 

CHY – 102

CHY – 103

CHY – 104
	2

2

2

2
	2

2

2

4
	100

100

100

100
	36

36

36

36
	30

30

30

30
	70

70

70

          70

	II
	CHY – 201

CHY – 202

CHY – 203

CHY – 204 
	2

2

2

2
	2

2

2

4
	100

100

100

100
	36

36

36

36
	30

30

30

30
	70

70

70

70

	III
	CHY – 301

CHY – 302

CHY – 303

CHY – 304
	2

2

2

2
	2

2

2

4
	100

100

100

100
	36

36

36

36
	30

30

30

30
	70

70

70

70

	IV
	CHY – 401

CHY – 402

CHY – 403

CHY – 404
	2

2

2

2
	2

2

2

4
	100

100

100

100
	36

36

36

36
	30

30

30

30
	70

70

70

70

	V
	CHY – 501

CHY – 502

CHY – 503

CHY – 504
	2

2

2

2
	2

2

2

4
	100

100

100

100
	36

36

36

36
	30

30

30

30
	70

70

70

70

	VI
	CHY – 601

CHY – 602

CHY – 603

CHY – 604
	2

2

2

2
	2

2

2

4
	100

100

100

100
	36

36

36

36
	30

30

30

30
	70

70

70

70


	Scheme of Evaluation for Continuous Assessment 

(Theory)

	Test 
	Home Assignment 


	Teacher Interaction
	Attendance 


	Total

	15 mks
	5 mks
	5mks
	 5 mks 
	30


	Scheme of Evaluation for Continuous Assessment 

(Practical)

	Test
	 Practical Record
	Viva Voce
	Attendance
	Total


	10 mks
	10 mks
	5 mks
	5 mks 
	30 mks



PATTERN OF CONTINUOUS ASSESSMENT TEST( THEORY)

The maximum marks for each paper will be 15. The pattern of the question paper is as follows:

There will be three sections A,B and C

Section A: will contain five objective type questions of one mark each. Atleast two questions from each unit should be taken. All questions will be compulsory.

Section B: will contain in all four questions. Two questions ( with internal choice) should be set from each unit. The students are required to answer two questions in all taking one question from each unit. Each question will be of two marks.

Section C: will contain two questions in all, taking one question from each unit. The students are required to answer any one question in about 300-400 words. Each question will carry six marks. 

The duration of the test is 45 minutes.
PATTERN OF SEMESTER END EXAM (THEORY)

Question Paper will consists of three sections A, B & C

Section A – will contain 10 objective type questions of one mark each. atleast two question from each unit should be taken. All questions will be compulsory.

Section B – will contain 5 short answer questions (word limit 50-75) of four marks each, taking one question from each unit. All questions will be compulsory.

Section C -  will contain 5 long answer type questions with internal choice (word limit 200-250) of eight marks each , taking one question from each unit. All questions will be compulsory.

